	- 01 <i>-</i> 29-2	'UUZ	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ni inar nationisa — EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	= 1019 6 18	338 :ach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies	s):		fress of receiving party(ies):
Aventis Pharmaceu	 Endik arini inin maar naar kaan arini ninin aar koa	Name: Vivelle	Ventures LLC
1 . 5 . 5 . 7		Internal Address:	c/o Noven Pharmaceuticals,
,	01-15-2002 Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74	Street Address:	11960 S.W. 144th Street
Individual(s)	Association	City: Miami	State FL 33186
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Individual(s)	citizenship
X Corporation-State		Association	
Other		General Part	nership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X No	Limited Partnersh	
3. Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation-	Delaware
X Assignment	Merger	Other	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domic	iled in the United States, a domestic
Other		representative designat	ion is attached: Yes X No
Execution Date: Novemb	per 30, 2001	(Designations must I	oe a separate document from assignment) ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
- A Profession			gistration No.(s) 2,383,875
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark Req	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875
A. Trademark Application No.(s	ditional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Req	
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add Name and address of party to concerning document should leading to the concerning document should lead to the concerning document should	ditional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Req Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add Name and address of party to concerning document should leading to the concerning document should lead to the concerning documen	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark	B. Trademark Req Yes X No 6. Total number of	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lead to the concerning document should	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt	B. Trademark Req Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add Name and address of party to concerning document should leading to the concerning document should lead to the concerning documen	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt	B. Trademark Reg Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add Name and address of party to concerning document should lead to the concerning document should lea	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt	B. Trademark Reg Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized account	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lead to the concerning document should	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt	B. Trademark Reg Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized account 8. Deposit account	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should leading to the concerning document should lead to the concerning d	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt orporation	B. Trademark Req Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized account 8. Deposit account 50-0430	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit not number:
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lendered internal Address: Name: Maureer	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt orporation 1875 Zip: 07901-1027	B. Trademark Reg Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized account 8. Deposit account 50-0430 (Attach duplicate co	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit nt nt number: py of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s Add 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should leading to the concerning document should lead to the concerning d	ditional numbers attached? whom correspondence be mailed: n Pasapane d Trademark nt orporation 1875 Zip: 07901-1027 DO NOT USE	B. Trademark Reg Yes X No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized account 8. Deposit account 50-0430 (Attach duplicate co	gistration No.(s) 2,383,875 of applications and registrations FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit

TRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), adopted and used in its business the trademark PATCHWORX ("the Mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2383875; and

WHEREAS, Vivelle Ventures LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this day of November 30, 2001.

Attest

Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc.

Name:

Susan Chwat-Myers

Title:

Paralegal/Notary

Jun 5, 2008

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

Ross J. Oehler

Assistant Secretary Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0234